

# Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

#### **PLANNING SESSION**

December 14, 2021 6:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER:	Speaker Randall Hicks
INVOCATION	·
ROLL CALL	National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble
Speaker's Report	
Second Speaker's Report	

### **COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### Health, Education, & Welfare - Chairman Lucian Tiger III

- TR 21-161 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND TIERPOINT, LLC ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- TR 21-162 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF LUCINDA MYERS TO SERVE ON THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ELECTION BOARD DO Pass
- NCA 21-139 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE DISTRICT ATTORNEYS COUNCIL FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION PROGRAM Do Pass
- NCA 21-140 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION PROGRAM Do Pass
- NCA 21-141 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION PROGRAM Do Pass
- NCA 21-142 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COORDINATED TRIBAL ASSISTANCE SOLICITATION PURPOSE AREA 6: CHILDREN'S JUSTICE ACT PARTNERSHIPS FOR INDIAN COMMUNITIES GRANT FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATION DO Pass

## Planning Session December 14, 2021 Page 2

- NCA 21-143 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE AMERICAN INDIAN COLLEGE FUND, NATIVE PATHWAYS TO COLLEGE, 2021-2022 HIGHER PATHWAYS GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE YOUTH SERVICES Do Pass
- NCA 21-144 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM A PROJECT ECHO GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Do Pass
- NCA 21-146 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATION DO Pass
- NCA 21-147 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 21-097 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT ("ARPA") FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CITIZEN VACCINE INCENTIVE) Do Pass
- NCA 21-148 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM FOR THE 2021 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COORDINATED TRIBAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSE AREA 9 GRANT DO Pass
- NCA 21-149 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 2021 OJJDP FY 2021 DELINQUENCY PREVENTION GRANTS PROGRAM FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION JUVENILE JUSTICE PROGRAM Do Pass
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

#### Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation – Chairman Mark Randolph

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

#### Business, Finance & Justice - Chairman William Lowe

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

OTHER BUSINESS:		
ANNOUNCEMENTS:		
ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION:		 